FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Abramson to Engrossed House Bill No. 71 by Representative Barras

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "(3) and" and before "and (5)" change "(B)(3)(a)(ii) and (c)" to
- $3 \quad "(B)(3)(c)"$
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "(B)(3)(d)," and before "relative" insert "(6), and (7),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 8, after "(3) and" and before "and (5)" change "(B)(3)(a)(ii) and (c)" to
- $8 \quad "(B)(3)(c)"$
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 9, after "(B)(3)(d)" and before "are" insert a comma "," and insert "(6), and
- 11 (7)'
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete lines 1 through 8 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "tax credit granted pursuant to the provisions of this Paragraph shall not
- exceed one hundred thousand dollars per net new job created under this
- 16 Chapter."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 12, after "new jobs" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 13 in its
- 19 entirety and insert a period "."
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 21 On page 2, line 15, after "new job" and before "shall" delete "and each retained full-time
- 22 job"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 25, after "shall be" and before "thousand" change "two" to "one"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, line 26, after "unless" and before "net" change "each" to "the" and at the end of
- 27 line 26, delete "meets" and delete line 27 in its entirety, and at the beginning of line 28,
- delete "Subsection (B) of this Section." and insert "was receiving Supplemental Nutrition
- 29 Assistance Program (SNAP), Women, Infants, and Children (WIC), Medicaid,

- 1 <u>unemployment</u> benefits, or any other benefits from a similar public assistance program, as
- 2 provided for in rule by the Department of Economic Development, during the six-month
- 3 period prior to employment."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 5 On page 4, delete lines 10 through 15 in their entirety and insert "(3)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 7 On page 5, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:
- 8 "(6) For purposes of R.S. 51:2456(B), a business shall be deemed to
 9 meet the enterprise zone hiring requirements and all other limitations,
 10 procedures, and requirements of this Section if the business creates a
 11 minimum of five new direct jobs in the third fiscal filing.
- 12 (7) For purposes of R.S. 51:3121(C)(4), a business shall be deemed 13 to meet the enterprise zone hiring requirements and all other limitations, 14 procedures, and requirements of this Section if the business creates a 15 minimum of five new jobs in accordance with the program contract."